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Deenabandhu USA Board Members 
 

1. Saibal Mitra (45) is the Founder of 

Deenabandhu and the President of 

Deenabandhu USA. Deenabandhu is his 

brainchild. He is a Chemical Engineer by 

profession with over 20 years of 

experience in Project Management and 

Business Development in multinational 

and multicultural environments in India, 

Middle East and USA. Currently 

employed as the Technical Sales 

Manager for a Corrosion Engineering 

firm based in Los Angeles. 

 

Email: smitra@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

2. Bikash Ranjan Giri (43) is the Vice 

President of Deenabandhu USA. He is an 

Electronics and Telecommunication 

Engineer by profession who has 

successfully taken up entrepreneurial 

venture (first generation) and is currently 

heading as the Managing Director of 

three companies operating in the Middle 

East, India and USA with a staff of over 

1500 full-time employees. He is based in 

UAE.  

 

Email: bgiri@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

3. Sarmila Guha (56) is a Board Member of 

Deenabandhu USA since its inception and 

was its first Treasurer. She has BA (India) 

and BS in Accounting (USA) degrees and 

is currently working as Senior Tax Auditor 

in the City of Los Angeles, USA. 

 

Email: sguha@deenabandhu.org 
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4. Sarvjit Singh (41) is the current Secretary 

of Deenabandhu USA. He is an Electronics 

Engineer with specialization in Corrosion 

Engineering. He currently works as the 

Engineering Team Lead for a Corrosion 

Engineering company based in Los Angeles. 

 

Email: ssingh@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

5. Prabir Kumar Maiti (41) is a Board 

member of Deenabandhu USA and was the 

first Secretary. He has BS in Computer 

Science (India) and MBA (USA) degrees 

and is currently the Vice President of Bank 

of America’s computer support department. 

Email: pmaiti@deenabandhu.org 

 

 

 

 

 

6. Sudeshna Bakshi (44) is currently the 

Treasurer of Deenabandhu USA. She has 

BE in Civil Engineering (India) and ME in 

Environmental Engineering (USA) degrees 

and currently works as Air Quality Engineer 

at Air Quality Management Department in 

Los Angeles. 

 

Email: sbakshi@deenabandhu.org 

 


